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Castrol EDGE unlocks your engine's performance and effici cnency .
to deliver more power with the same fuel. Recommended for\
world-leading car manufacturers and mechanics, as well as tested,
on the toughest motorsport tracks. For more, visit castrol.com.
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AWhen choosing oil, please refer to your owner’s
handbook and the product specifications shown.
May also be suitable for other vehicles.

ACEA C3; API SN PLUS;
BMW Longlife-04; MB-Approval 229.31/ 229.51/ 229.52

Castrol aBP “g#;-'
broup brand *1 %% 'ﬁi‘ﬁ“

CASTROL, the Castrol logo
and EDGE are all
marks of Castrol Limited*?

MANUFACI'URED IN THE EU

/ ®/®/®/®/@ Castrol DNGE setzt die Leistung unq
Effzienz Ihes Motors frei und erzielt mehr Leistung bei gleichem,
“Kraftstoffverbrauch. Empfohlen fiir weltweit fihrende Autohersteller
und Mechaniker, getestet auf den hartesten Motorsport-Rennstrecken,
/ (Veitere Informationen finden Sie  auf  castrolcom. ABitty
/Herstellervorschriften beachten - Angaben hierzu finden Sie in den
/Betriebsanleitung in Ihrem  Fahrzeughandbuch. Wir verweisen auf dia
/aufgefuhrten Spezifikationen, Freigaben und Herstellernormen. Motorendls
‘@ Dieses Ol gehort nach Gebrauch in eine Altélannahmestelle! UnsachgemaBa
, Beseitigung von Altdl gefahrdet die Umwelt! Jede Beimischung von Fremdstoffen wie
/Lbsemme\n, Benzin,  Brems- und  Kihifiissigkeiten ist  verboten!
/@ Nicht in die Kanalisation gelangen lassen. Abfalle und Behalter missen in
/gesmherter Wense entsorgt werden @®  InhaltBehalter  gemdR
lokaler 1 Vorschriften der Entsorgung zufuhren‘
Sicherheitscatenbiattaut Anfrage erhaltlich.
I® @& +49 (0) 800863 73 70 ® @ +43 (0)810 2278-765 ® T +32 (0)800 493
(@ B F:+33(0) 805 638 301, D: +49 (0) 800 863 73 70
b/ ®/@/@ Castrol EDGE révele les performances et 'efficacité de votre moteun
pour produire plus de puissance avec la méme quantité de carburant. Recommandé par;
\es constructeurs automobiles de premier plan et les mécaniciens et testé sur les circuits dey
ppons mécaniques les plus exigeants. Pour en savoir plus, consulter le site castrol.com
{Mors du choix de votre lubrifiant, veullez vous référer a votre camet d'entretien et aux
ppecmcanons du produit mentionnées. Peut également convenir & d'autres véhicules
Ftiquette avant: REVELEZ DES PERFORMANCES DE POINTE. Essence, diesel et hybride!
Etiquette au dos: *'Castrol, une marque du groupe BP. *2Le logo Castrol et EDGE sont degl
marques deposees de Castrol Limited. Fabriqué dans I'UE. Lubrifiant moteur. ® Les
huiles usagées peuvent présenter des risques pour [a santé et pour I'environnement. Evitez
e contact prolongé avec la peau. Protégez I'environnement: L'élimination du produit et dé
son emballage doit étre effectuée par des spécialistes agréés. Fiche de données de sécuritd
isponible sur demande. ® & +33 (0) 805 638 301 @ & +32 (0)800 49312 [
@ T F:+33(0) 805638 301, D: +49 (0) 800 863 73 70 ‘
@/ @ Castrol EDGE favorisce ['efficienza e le prestazioni del motore e garantisce pu
‘potenza con lo stesso carburante. £ raccomandata per i miglori costruttori di auto g
meccanici al mondo ed & testata sulle piste di motorsport pil ardue. Per ulterior
informazioni visita castrol.com. ASi consiglia comunque di fare riferimento alle indicazioni
riportate sul libretto di uso e manutenzione dell'auto e alle specifiche riportate sul
prodotto. Pud essere adatto anche per aftri veicoli. Olio motore. & Gli oli motore usati
sono potenzialmente  pericolosi per la salute e per I'ambiente. Evitare il contattol
prolungato con la pelle. Rispettate I'ambiente, non abbandonate il contenitore)
raccogliete ['olio usato e consegnatelo ai raccoglitori autorizzati (Consorzio Obbligatoriol
degli Ol Usati). Scheda di sicurezza disponibile su richiesta. ©© @& 800 906347 !
@ Darf nicht in Gewsser und Boden gelangen. Nur durch atorisierte Abnehme
bontsorgen assen. Ne pas rejeter dans les égouts ourépandre sur e sol. Confier e recyc\age:
¢ des centres de récupération. Non versare in acqua o su terreno. Da eliminare soltanto da
ncaricati. Castrol Switzerland GmbH, Neuhofstrasse 12, 6340 Baar, Switzerland
& +41(0)800 225050
@ Castrol EDGE libera el rendimiento y la eficiencia de su motor para ofrecer mas«
potencia con el mismo combustible. Los mecdnicos y los fabricantes de automdviles masi
importantes del mundo recomiendan esta gama de lubricantes y se ha probado en log
Kircuitos de competicion més duros. Para obtener mas informacion, visite castrol.com.!
IMA elegir el lubricante, por favor consulte el manual del fabricante y las especificacioned
de producto mostradas. Puede ser también apto para otros vehiculos. Lubricante del
motor. Los aceites usados de motor son potencialmente peligrosos para la salud y el
‘med\o ambiente. Evite el contacto prolongado o repetido con la piel. Proteja el med\d
ambiente. £l aceite usado es un residuo pefigroso y debe ser gestionado adecuadamente.
Este producto es aceite de motor. Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de seguridad.
ﬁ +34902 400 702

® Castrol EDGE liberta o desempenho e a eficéncia do motor \
ara proporcionar mais poténcia com o mesmo- combustivel.\
ecomendado para os principais fabricantes de automoveis e\
mecanicos e testado nas pistas de desportos motorizados mais exigentes. N
Para saber mais, aceda a castrol.com. AAo escolher o lubrificante, por favor \
consultar o manual do veiculo e as especificacdes do produto. Pode\
jgualmente ser adequado para outros veiculos. Rotulo - frente: PARA ALEM\
DOS LIMITES DO DESEMPENHO. Gasolina, diesel e hibrido. Rotulo - verso?
#Castrol - uma marca do Grupo BP. *Castrol, EDGE e 0 logo Castrol séo marcas
registadas de Castrol Limited. Fabricado na U.E. Lubrificante de motor. Os dleos de\
motor usados s3o potencialmente perigosos para a satide e para o Ambiente. Evite 0\
contacto prolongado ou repetido de todos os éleos de motor usados com a pele.
Proteja o Ambiente. O 6leo de motor usado é um residuo perigoso e deve ser eliminadot
{de forma adequada. Ficha de seguranca forecida a pedido. & +351707502030
:@/. @ Castrol EDGE ontsluit de prestaties en efficiéntie van uw motor voor meer‘
Jermogen met dezeffde brandstof. Aanbevolen voor toonaangevende autofabrikanten e
aragehouders, en getest op de zwaarste motorsportcircuits. Ga voor meer informati
paar castrol.com. ARaadpleeg steeds de handleiding van uw wagen om de juiste ole t
kiezen volgens de juiste specificatie. Kan mogelik ook gebruikt worden in anderg
woertuigen. Motorolie. @ Gebruikte olién zijn mogelik schadelik voor de gezondheid en
het milieu. Vermijd herhaald of langdurig huidcontact met gebruikte olién. Bescherm hef
m\heu Gebruwkte olién en verpakkingen um\u\tend via toegestane kanalen afvoeren;
blad op verzoek verk \
® B 432 (0800 49312 ® & +32 (0800 49312
@ AIMANTIKO KINHTHPA SAE 5W-30. To Castrol EDGE aneheuBepiavel Tg embooei; KOU
v andSoon tou kvrpa aog yia T Tiapoxr ueyak(tepng oxdos e 1o idlo kadaigo!
UVIOTATal Y10 KOPUGEIOUG KATAGKEUAOTES KOl {nyavIKoUG QUTOKIVTLV TIayKooiw Ka
fxel dokipaotei ot o dUokoAeg mioteg pnyavokivtou aBAntiopod. Ma napmoélzpsj
fiknpogopiec, emokeBefte 1o castrol.com. AOtav emAéyete Amavtiko, apaxaAovy
pupBouheuBelte To eyxepidio Tou KaTAOKEVAOT!) KOl TIC UTOSEKVUOpEVES npoxovn@
fipodlaypages Evbéyetar v e emion katdMalo kai yia Ma- oyt Tg
Pnotuoroinpeva Amavikd mopei va elvat emkivuva yia Ty uyeia kat 1o iepiaklov,
Aogebyete t mapatetapévn  enavarayBavopevn enagii pe ola a xpnonuonomuqu
Anavika. Mpootatéte o mepiBaMov. Ta xpnotoroinuéve Amavikd anotedody
gnikivouva amoBAnTa Kat 1) Sloxeipion TOUG TIPEMEL va YIVETOL i€ EYKEKPIUEVO TpOTIO;
feltio dedopiéviov aodakeiag mapéxetar epooov {ynBel. Castrol Hellas MAE 26A,
INANNOY ATIOSTOAOMOYAQY, XANANAPI, 15231 EMAAA & +302106887 777 |
@ Motorolie. Brugt motorolie kan veere skadelig for helbredet og miljget. Undga lang
Eller gentagen kontakt med brugt olie. Beskyt miljoet. Brugt motorolie skal bonskaﬁesi
henhold i mil Sikkerhedsdatablad kan pa d
‘Fekwreres PR-nr.; 4372574 & +45 70 80 70 54 ‘
@ Moottorioljy. Kéytetyt moottoridlyt. Pitkdaikainen tai toistuva ihon kosketus v0\
Flheunaa vakavia ihovaurioita Huo\ehd\ pakkauksesta ja toimita jateoly asianmukaiseery
Kayttoturvall pyynnosta. @& +358 9 521 7800
® MotoroUe Brukt motorolje kan vaere skadelig for helse og miljs. Unnga lengre ellen
gjentatt hudkontakt med brukte motoroljer. Beskytt miljget. Brukt motorolje er regnet
som farlig avfall og skal avhendes i henhold til miljemyndighetenes anvisninger
Sikkerhetsdatablad er tilgjengelig pa anmodning. BP Fuels & Lubricants AS, ﬂuvholmeri
bllé 3, 0252 Oslo, Norway @& +47 815 58 005
{® Castrol EDGE frigor motoms prestanda, okar verkningsgraden och energiutbytet a\/
Kamma mangd bransle. Rekommenderas av varldsledande biltilverkare och mekaniker
ch har testats pa de svéraste motorsportanoma. For mer information, bestk
astrol.com. AKontrollera dgarhandboken och produktspecifikationera vid val av olfa,
;an aven vara lamplig for andra fordon. Motorolja. Anvénda motoroljor &r potemlel\q
skadliga for halsa och miljon. Undvik langre eller upprepad hudkontakt, galler samtliga
anvanda motorofor. Skydda miljén. Anvand motorolja ar Klassad som farlgt avtal och boy
pmhandertas pé ett korrekt séit. Sakerhetsdatablad finns att rekvirera. Castrol Sweden A[i
Uo WeWork, Regeringsgatan 29, 111 53 Stockholm, Sweden @& +46 (0)770456711
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, @ Vélola. Oryggisblad er faanlegt sé um pad bedid.
/B 4570807054

. @ Castrol EDGE uwalnia osiagi i wydajnos¢ silnika, aby dostarcza{
/ wwece] mocy przy tym samym zuzyciu paliwa. Zalecany dla czolowychy
/$wiatowych producentow samochodow oraz mechanikow, wyprobowany
/na najtrudniejszych torach wyscigowych. Wiecej informacji mozna znalezq
’w witrynie castrol.com. APrzy wyborze oleju Kieruj sie mstruqu obsfugi
samochodu i specyfikacja produktu. Olej mozna stosowa¢ takze w innych
pOjaZda(h Olgj siinikowy. Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest potencjalnie
/nlebezp\ecznydla zdrowia i srodowiska. Unikaj diugotrwatego lub czestego kontaktu
/kazdego oleju przepracowanego ze skora. Chroh Srodowisko. Przepracowany ole}
Isilnikowy jest odpadem niebezpiecznym i musi byc usuwany zgodnie z przep\sam\‘
IKarta charakterystyki dostepna na zadanie. @& +48 (0)800 121 4817
@ Motorovy olej. Uchovavejte v originalnich a uzavienjch obalech. Zabrarite unik
loleje do zivotniho prostiedi. Pouity i nespotiebovany vjrobek odevzdeite autorizované
yspolecnostl K likvidaci. Obal odevzdejte ve sbémé nebezpecného odpadu! Bezpecnostn\
Jist k dispozici na vyzidani. @& +42 (0)800 142 398
@ Motorovy olej. Uchovavajte v origindinych a uzavretjch obaloch na chladnom, dobre
etranom mieste. PouZity a nespotrebovany produkt a obal odovzdajte do zberu v silade
50 zdkonom o odpadoch. Zabrdte Uniku produktu do ivotného prostredia. Na
jpoziadanie mozno poskytntt kartu bezpecnostnych Gdajov. @& +42 1800004810 I
i@ Motorolaj. A készitmény nincs veszélyességi osztalyba sorolva. Igény esetén d
biztonsagi adatlap rendelkezésre all. Gyartja: Castrol/EU @& +36 06 80 021 211 !
& Mootoridl. Kasutatud mootoridid on ohtlkud nif tenvisele kui keskkonnale. Valdf
:kmk\de kasutatud mootoridlide kestvat V3i sagedast kokkupuudet nahaga. Kats
Keskkonda. Kasutatud mootoridlid on ohtikud jaatmed ja tuleb kaidelda vastaval
eskirjadele. Ohutuskaart ndudmisel kittesaadav. @ +372 6737 125
(@ Motore]a. VESELIBAS AIZSARDZIBA. lzvairieties no ilgstosa vai atkartota adag
Kontakta ar jebkuru izetotu motorelu. Izlietota motore|la rada potencialu bistamibu
weselibai un apkart&ji videi. VIDES AIZSARDZIBA. RUpépeties par izlietotas motoreflas
iglabasanu un utiizaciu. Nelejiet to kanalizacia, uden vai zeme. lzmantojiet profes\onalas
savaksanas iekartas. Drosibas datu lapa ir pieejama péc pieprasijuma.
1T 37167840530 ‘
@ Varikliy alyva. VARIKLIY ALYVA. SAUGOKITE GAMTA; ripestingai elkités s
hanaudota varikio alyva. Naudokités vietiniais tepaly surinkimo jrengimais. Neterskite
‘kanahza(uos vandens ir dirvozemio. SAUGOKITE SVEIKATA: kruopsciai nusiplaukite ranka:
‘po kontakto. Venkite ilgalaikio ir pakartotino odos kontakto su panaudota variiio alyva,
saugos duomend;lapas pateikiamas paprasius. @ +37037794 638 |
p Motorno olje. Odpadno olje predstavja potencijalno nevamost za zdravje in okolje
Izogibaite se stiku koze z vsakim odpadnim oljem. S pravilnim ravnanjem z odpadnimi OUI
varujemo okolje. Vamostni list na voljo na zahtevo. @& +386 151 36 200
1@ /@ Motorno ulje. Otpadno ulie je potencijalna opasnost za zdravlje i oko\mu\
Izbjegavati dugotrajan i uzastopan kontak bilo kojeg otpadnog ulja s kozom. Pravinin?
'zbrinjavanjem otpadnog ulja kao rizicnog otpada stitimo okolinu. Sigurmosno-tehnicki hst‘
ostupan na zahtjev. @ @& +385 160022 22 @ & +385 1600 22 22
:./@ Castrol EDGE deblocheaza performanta §i eficienta motorului dumneavoastrd
pentru a oferi mai multa putere cu aceiasi cantitate de combustibil Recomanda,
producdtorior si mecanicior de masini de top, precum si testat pe cele mai difcile piste de;
motorsport. Pentru: mai multe informati, vizitati castrol.com. ACind alegefi uleiul,
fconsultati manualul automobilului i specifcatile produsului prezentate mai sus. Poate f|
compatibil i cu alte vehicule. Ui de motor. @ Norme de protectie: A nu se lasa I3
jndeména copi\\or A se evita contactul cu pielea El ochii; A nu se amesteca cu solventi;
fichid de fréna sau de racire; A se evita aruncarea in mediul inconjurator; A se consulta
fisele cu date de securitate; In caz de inghitire, a nu se provoca voma; a se consulta un
medic i ai se arata ambalajul sau eticheta; Eliminarea deseurilor acestui produs se va face
printr-0 persoana autorizata/antreprenor licentiat in evacuarea deseurilor conformi
reglementarilor locale. Este interzisa utilizarea acestuia ca §i carburant in amestec cu
motorina. Acest produs dupa utiizare are codul 13.02.08" conform EWC(catalogu!
european al deseurilor). Licenta RAR-OPC nr. 297; Termen de valabilitate: 4 ani de la datdl
Tscriss pe ambala, Fisa cu date de securtate disponibila la cerere‘
@ @ 140312295406

-
‘(0 Motopto macno. OtpaboreniTe Macna ca ﬂOTeHLlMaﬂHS \
QnacH! 33 34paBero M OKOMHATa  Cpeda.  Visbareaire
pponbnxweneu WM NIOBTAPALL & KOHTAKT C KOXaTa 1 odiTe Ha® N
BOAYKY U3NON3BAHA MOTOPHM Macna. [la Ce Masu faneve OT fela. |
{OTpaboTeruTe Macna CneriBa Aa Ce V3XBLPAAT CaMo B OMperieneHiTe 3a\
foBa Mecra. MpoaykTst e npow3sener 8 EC. MHchopmaLyoHeH ucT 3a\
6e30na(ﬂoa wwie Gbyje npexicTaset npu nouckeare. Castrol Germany GmbH\
t06epcaniu 1, 20457 Xambypr @ +359 0700 14002
/@ Motomo ule. Otpadno uij je potenciaina opasnost za zdravie okolmu \
\zbegavati dugotrajan i stalan kontakt sa koZom bilo kojeg otpadnog ulja. Pravilnim
hrinjavanjem otpadnog ula kao rizitnog otpada itimo okolinu. Bezbednosni list
Uostupan na zahtev. @ @& +381 112283 018 @ & +381 112283018 \
@ MoTopHo Macno. OTNagHOTO Macno e NoTeHLMjanHa ONacHoCT 3a 3pasjero 1 o><o
Mma [la ce u3erHyBa ONTOTPaeH M MOCTEROBATENEH KOHTAKT CO KoXaTa Ha Guno K
0e 0TaKHO Macno. CO MPaBILTHO 3TPHXYBaHE Ha OTNALHOTO MACT0 KaKO PH3MdeH om,
B} ja LUTUTVIME OKONUHaTa. be3BeMIHOCHMOT IMCT CO NOATOLI € Ha pacnonararbe ako ce
nobapa. & +381 112283018 |
i@ Castrol EDGE cliron performancén dhe efikasitetin e motorit tuaj pér té nxjerré mé
Shumé fugi me t€ njéjtin karburant. Rekomandohet pér prodhuesit dhe mekaniké
kryesoré t& makinave né boté, si dhe i testuar né pistat me té veshtira té motosporteve. Pért
Imé shumé, vizitoni castrol.com. Vajrat e Motorit. Vajrat e pérdorur t8 motorit jané
t)oienuahsm té rrezikshém pér shéndetin dhe mjedisin. Shmangni kontaktin e zgjatur osé
€ pérseritur e lekurén me € gjithé vajrat e pérdorur t€ motorit. Mbroni mjedisin. \lajraﬂ
@ pérdorur té motorit jané njé mbetje e réndé dhe duhet té asgjesohen né ményrén e‘
uhur. Déftesa e sigurisé teknike éshté e disponueshme, me kérkesé.
& (41302106887 777
| IDITRN TIN'KA W AT 9% ™ MNP0 15" .10 )N ®‘
@ MoropHa onviea. Bianpali0BaHyid MPORYKT Ta YakoBKY YTi3yBaTH Y CreLianbHol
BigerleHtx 1A Uboro Micuiax. Tosap ceptucbikosaro. CTpOK 3epiranks 4 poku yi
BaBOCbKiit HeropyLeHiit ynakoBLy. Macriop Genexvt pevoBitHM (MaTepiana) HaraeTscsl
53 3anuom. OchiitHuit imnoprep TOB «OT3 YKpa\Ha» Byn KocTAHTWHiBCbKa, 2-A, M‘
Kutig, 04071, Ykpaikia. Ten. +380-44-568-5106. 06'em 1
‘wbunllulnhmw\}&uuwluyjl J)zowJ@
‘IJ)SJ.ogl Wob Loy doasiwall ¢gu5l) 6 puiadly Al Suods caicxs!
603 olles doxdiwall ool Of lgila> geig awll e Jasb‘
pl ae)lall clowll §x Y 63330l duwliall &)l lgio ual>..JI
bl sie @lio GloYl Glly 4o .
‘BP Souther Africa (PTY) LTD, 199 Oxford Rd, Dunkeld, Randburg, 2196. Emergency‘
| Numbers
| Sololall sled pl8 )
SA only: 0800 111 551; Outside SA: +27 21 408 2065; Tygerberg Poison Centre)
+27219316129; General Enquires: infosa@za.bp.com
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'Gebinde-Verwertun
Lizenz Nr. 140 ¢
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